

MHKO200007412017



Order passed below Exh.1 in
R.C.S.No.188/2017.
Indubai Rangrao Desai & Ors.
Vs.
Anil Anandrao Desai & Ors.

In view of office order of Hon'ble District and Sessions Court Kolhapur, vide A-Judicial-1 No.23/2026 and Lit/Stat./1/1728/2026 dated 20.02.2026, Regular Civil Suit No. 188/2017 pending on the file of this court is transferred to the file of Civil Judge Senior Division, Kolhapur for disposal according to law.

Dated- 23-02-2026.

(VA.Lavand-Kokate)
Civil Judge Junior Division, Kale-Kherivade,
Tal.Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur.